

## PROCLAMATION

Whereas,	As part of Sikh Motorcycle Club's activities, the national ride will be held each year on the last Sunday of July held under the name Ride for Cause; and
Whereas,	Sikh residents are an integral part of the Town of Caledon and Peel Region, and have played a vital role in the development of Canada; and
Whereas,	Sikh Motorcycle Club spearheaded the acceptance of the turban, and the exemption of Sikh riders from wearing helmets where they were otherwise required; and
Whereas,	Sikh Motorcycle Club works extensively within Peel Region and other parts of Canada, to promote diversity, inclusion and to deliver several projects to assist the community; and
Whereas,	On the national Ride for Cause Day, motorcycle rides are held to bring awareness to the cause and funds raised for benefitting charities; and
Whereas,	The Ride for Cause provides funds for national charities, and promotes awareness and engagement across Canada; and
Therefore.	I. Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim

## July 30, 2025 as "National Ride for Cause Day"

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

Annate Thous

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon